
0

250

500

750

1000

1950 2000 2023 2060 2100

P
op

ul
at

io
n 

(M
ill

io
ns

 c
ap

ita
)

(a)

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

1950 2000 2023 2060 2100
Time (year)

P
er

 c
ap

ita
 p

la
st

ic
 w

as
te

 (
kg

/c
ap

ita
/d

) (b)

0

25

50

75

100

1950 2000 2023 2060 2100

 P
la

st
ic

 w
as

te
 g

en
er

at
io

n 
( 

M
t 

 y
r

 )
−1 (c)

S. Europe N. Africa & M. East Nile basin


